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WRC-03 Advisory Committee

Meeting Minutes

Meeting: Fifth Meeting of IWG-2

Date/Time:           June 20, 2001,  10:00 Hours

Location:              Leventhal, Senter & Lerman, 2000 K Street, N.W., Suite 600
             Washington, D.C.

Committee Members Present:       S. Baruch, Chairperson

FCC Employees Present:                I. Keltz, A. Roytblat and M. Wolf

Meeting Summary:            D. Weinreich, Globalstar, L.P.

Meeting Results

Agenda Approval: The agenda was approved without changes or additions.

Minutes from the 17 May Meeting: The minutes of the 17 May meeting were approved
without change.

Results of the CITEL Meeting in Ottawa: Steve Baruch gave a brief summary of the
results of the CITEL meeting that was held recently in Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. With
respect to the WRC-03 Agenda Items that are being dealt with in IWG-2, it was reported
that all of the Preliminary Views produced by IWG-2 were reflected in some manner in
the CITEL meeting output. The output from this CITEL meeting is contained in CITEL
Document 1975, Section 2. 

It was stated that there was no Preliminary View, submitted by the USA to the
CITEL meeting, on WRC-03 Agenda Item 1.5. This Agenda Item has been discussed in
IWG-5. The FCC did not agree with the proposed RCS Preliminary View on this agenda
item and, therefore, nothing was submitted to CITEL. The FCC, also, did not approve the
Preliminary View on Agenda Item 1.16, for submission to the CITEL meeting, since an
NPRM on bands around 1.4 GHz must first be concluded. 

Baruch indicated that the CITEL Preliminary Views were approved by WRC-
03 Working Group within PCC III but not by the PCC III Plenary. He indicated that the



Preliminary Views would be distributed by e-mail. He further stated that these
Preliminary Views may be updated at future CITEL meetings. 

The next CITEL meeting will be held in Guatemala City, Guatemala in early
November. This meeting will consider further Preliminary Views and “first tier”
proposals on “non-controversial” issues. 

Consideration of New or Revised Preliminary Views: There were no new or revised
Preliminary Views.

Identification of Potential First Tier Draft Proposals for WRC-03: There were no
proposals identified.

Future Meetings: Future meeting dates were agreed for 17 July, 9 August and 19
September, all at 10:00 hours at the offices of Leventhal, Senter and Lerman.

Other Business: Ed Miller and Steve Baruch gave brief reports on the activities at the
recent ITU-R Working Party 8D meeting on issues of interest to IWG-2. Baruch
indicated that draft CPM text had been prepared on Resolutions 605 and 606 with
potential methods for satisfying Agenda Item 1.15 but that work would continue at the
next WP 8D meeting. Miller stated that draft CPM text had been produced on Agenda
Item 1.16 and liaised to WPs 7C, 7D, 7E and 9D. Draft CPM text was also produced,
with difficulty, on Agenda Item 1.20 and was liaised to WPs 8a and 9D. This text will be
revisited at the next WP 8D meeting. Larry Palmer indicated that any IWG-2 members
interested in Resolution 226 could join the WP 8D correspondence group on that topic by
e-mailing Kevin Knappett of the U.K. Radiocommunication Authority at
kevin.knappett@ra.gsi.gov.uk The meeting was adjourned at 11:45.

Meeting Attendees: R. Barth, H. Dixon, J. Durm, B. Fisher, M. Gamble, W. Gamble, B.
Gutierrez-Luaces, V. Hayes, D. Jansky, T. Keller, E.Miller, P.Murray, L. Palmer, B.
Ramsay, W. Richards, G. Scharffenber, D. Siddall, G. Twachtman,  J. Vorhies, F.
Weaver, D. Weinreich  

mailto:kevin.knappett@ra.gsi.gov.uk
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Achtner Edward Regulatory Access, LLC ej@fccfilings.com (703) 905-4767 (703) 848-0804

Alexander Bruce CISCO Systems brucea@cisco.com (330) 664-8403 (330) 664-7990

Allison Audrey Connexion by Boeing audrey.allison@PSS.Boeing.com (703) 465-3215 (703) 465-3005

Barmat Melvin Jansky/Barmat Telecom mel@jansky-barmat.com (202) 467-6400 (202) 296-6892
Barth Richard DOC Richard.barth@noaa.gov (301) 713-1853 (301) 713-1861 X

Baruch Steve Leventhal, Senter & Lerman
PLLC

sbaruch@lsl-law.com (202) 416-6782 (202) 429-4626 X

Blalock Breck FCC/IB bblalock@fcc.gov (202) 418-8191 (202) 418-0398
Brandel Daniel ITT/NASA dbran@erols.com (703) 443-8197 (703) 858-4110
Carroll James Consultant - DoD jrcarroll@idsonline.com (703) 960-9071 (703) 832-0762
Derenge Tom FCC-OET tderenge@fcc.gov (202) 418-2451 (202) 418-1944
Dixon Heather WRF hdixon@wrf.com (202) 719-3528 (202) 719-7049 X

Drazenovich Darlene NTIA ddrazenovich@ntia.doc.gov (202) 482-1138 (202) 482-8189
Evans Dick Motient dick.evans@motient.com (703) 716-6392 (703) 716-6660
Everist Donald Cohen, Dippell and  Everist, PC cdepec@att.net (202) 898-0111 (202) 898-0895
Fisher Ben Shaw Pittman ben.fisher@shawpittman.com (202) 663-8154 (202) 663-8007 X

Fitzgerald Ari FCC/IB afitzger@fcc.gov (202) 418-7606
Fleming Sean Pamela Meredith/Spectrum

Astro
spf-space@erols.com (202) 625-4891 (202) 625-4363

Frank Carl WRF cfrank@wrf.com
Gamble William Gamble Telecommunications,

Inc.
gamti@erols.com (703) 764-3146 (703) 764-3085 X

Garcia Julie FCC/IB jgarcia@fcc.gov (202) 418-0763 (202) 418-0765



Gilbert Ed Motient gilbinc@aol.com (703) 241-2592 (703) 241-0689
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Gutierrez-
Luaces

Benito ASRC benito.gutierrez-
luaces@akspace.com

(571) 203-1341 (571) 203-1346 X

Haines Rob NTIA rhaines@ntia.doc.gov (202) 482-4096 (202) 501-8189
Harrison Lillie WCOM lillie.harrison@wcom.com (202) 736-6006
Hayes Vic Agere Systems vichayes@agere.com 31-30-609-7528 31-30-609-7498 X

Hedlund Julie Nortel Networks jhedlund@nortelnetworks.com (202) 508-3609
Hutchison Kris Aeronautical Radio Inc. keh@arinc.com (410) 266-4386 (410) 266-2047
Ireland Walt ARRL wireland@arrl.org (703) 934-2078 (703) 934-2079
Jablonski Dan AFTRCC Dan.Jablonski@jhuapl.edu (240) 228-6907 (240) 228-6391
Jackson Scott DOC/NOAA Scott.e.Jackson@noaa.gov (301) 713-1853 (301) 713-1861
Jansky Donald Jansky/Barmat Telecom. don@jansky-barmat.com (202) 467-6400 (202) 296-6892 X

Keane Ken Arter & Hadden
(on behalf of AFTRCC)

kkeane@arterhadden.com (202) 775-7123 (202) 857-0172

Keller Thomas Verner Liipfert tjkeller@verner.com (202) 371-6060 (202) 371-6279 X

Keltz Ira FCC/OET ikeltz@fcc.gov (202) 418-0616 (202) 418-1944 X

Khan Muhammad USAF
muhammad.khan@LOSANGELE
S.AF.MIL

(310) 363-6373 (310) 363-6387

Kneuer John Verner, Liipfert jmkneuer@verner.com (202) 371-6332 (202) 371-6279
Kruys Jan Agere Systems kruys@agere.com 31-30-609-7529 31-30-609-7498
Leive David Latham & Watkins david.leive@lw.com (202) 657-2272
Luther William FCC/IB wluther@fcc.gov (202) 418-0729 (202) 418-0748
Lyon Jill United Telecom Council jlyon@utc.org (202) 872-0030 (202) 872-1331
Maguire Tim FCC-WTB tmaguire@fcc.gov (202) 418-2155
Mahoney Patricia Final Analysis pmahoney@finalanalysis.com (301) 459-0100

x210
(301) 459-0101

Martin Kathryn Access Partnership kathryn@accesspartnership.com (301) 649-5295 (301) 649-5888
Miller Edward Leo One Worldwide, Inc. efmiller@ix.netcom.com (440) 582-5386 (440) 582-5387 X



Murray Peter Intersil pmurray99@home.com (908) 232-9054 (908) 232-9471 X
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Nebbia Karl NTIA knebbia@ntia.doc.gov (202) 482-0536 (202) 501-8189
Palmer Larry PalmTelCom lpalmer@palmtelcom.dgsys.com (703) 465-1663 (703) 465-1664 X

Persaud Sankar FCC spersaud@fcc.gov (202) 418-2441 (202) 418-0775

Ramsay Brian Lockheed Martin brian.ramsay@lmco.com (703) 413-6981 (703) 413-5908 X

Rappoport Eugene Loral Space & Comm. rappopor@bellatlantic.net (908) 470-0192 (908) 470-0193
Renshaw Alan Final Analysis renshaw@finalanalysis.com (301) 459-4100 (301) 459-0101
Repasi Ronald FCC/IB rrepasi@fcc.gov (202) 418-0768 (202) 418-0748
Richards Warren ITT Industries warren.richards@itt.com (703) 858-4083 (703) 858-4110 X

Rivera Carmello DoC NOAA carmelo.rivera@noaa.gov (301) 713-1853 (301) 713-1861
Roytblat Alex FCC/IB aroytbla@fcc.gov (202) 418-7501 (202) 418-0748 X

Rush Charles Consultant- FCC/WTB crush@fcc.gov (703) 916-1533 (703) 916-1534
Scharffenber George VITA george@vita.org (703) 276-1800 X

Siddall David Verner Liipfert drs@verner.com (202) 371-6326 (202) 371-6279 X

Siverling Jon ARRL jsiverling@arrl.org (703) 934-2066 (703) 934-2079

Stevenson Carl Agere Systems carlstevenson@agere.com (610) 712-8514 (610) 712-4508

Struba David NASA dstruba@hq.nasa.gov (202) 358-4808 (202) 358-2865

Taylor Leslie Leslie Taylor Associates, Inc. ltaylor@lta.com (301) 229-9410 (301) 229-3148
Temme Carl Atheros ctemme@atheros.com (408) 773-5208 (408) 773-9909
Twachtman Gregory Satellite News gtwachtman@pbimedia.com (301) 354-1779 (301) 424-2058 X

Vorhies Jim NTIA jvorhies@ntia.doc.gov (202) 482-3590 (202) 501-8189 X

Weaver Frank Boeing frank.c.weaver@boeing.com (703) 465-3448 (703) 465-3009 X

Weinreich David Globalstar weinreich@lan2wan.com (301) 607-4165 (301) 607-4178 X

Wengryniuk Jack Astrolink jackw@astrolink.com (301) 581-4083 (301) 581-2797
Wolf Marcus FCC/IB mwolf@fcc.gov (202) 418-0736 (202) 418-7270 X

Wright Rich ASRC richard.wright@akspace.com (571) 203-1341 (571) 203-1346
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